Publ. 3-EN 2200-B, replaces 3-EN 2200-A
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Proportional Pressure Control Valves
Series 4VP01 – Cetop 03
FEATURES, SYMBOLS
2
FEATURES x Direct operated pressure relief valve for flow up-to max. 5 l/min.
x Operation by proportional solenoid.

SYMBOL
4VP01 with integrated electronics
DESCRIPTION, ORDERING CODE
3
DESCRIPTION Pressure relief valves of the series 4VP01 are direct operated by proportional
solenoids. They can be applied as direct acting control valve for electrical remote
functions and so also as pilot valve for larger sizes of pressure relief valve systems
(e. g. DIN cartridges).
The valve consists of essential parts as bodywith the ports P and T, seat, cone and
proportional solenoid. The electrical input to the solenoid produces a correspon-
ding holding force on the valve cone. If the pressure in the working port exceeds
the holding force, the proportional cone is lifted from its seat, releasing flow to tank.
This maintains the pressure in the working port proportional to the electrical input
to the solenoid.
In case the given command signal to the valve is reduced to null, a minimum setting
pressure can be reached, see also page 5.
The drain port T should be connected to a pressureless tank line with lowpressure
variation.
INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS This valve series consists also of an amplifier-module located on top of the body.
The integrated electronics are factory-set and sealed to ensure high grade of
reproducibility from valve to valve. The response time of the valve is separately
adjustable for pressure-rise and -fall. By selection of a second connector the
integrated electronics optionally offer the functions “stop/fail-safe” and “ramps
on/off” (see also page 2 and 3).
Model Number: 4VP0 . . ... B . .. ...
1 Series
2 Pressure Range
1 = 50 bar
2 = 105 bar
3 = 210 bar
5 = 350 bar
3 Orifice in P (optional)
0 = without orifice (standard)
1 = 0.6 mm dia.
2 = 0.8 mm dia.
3 = 1.0 mm dia.
4 = 1.2 mm dia.
4 Electrical Data
with integrated electronics: without integrated electronics:
4MA = 4 . . . 20 mA G2 = 12 VDC
0V = 0 . . . 0 V
5 Design Letter
6 Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton `)
7 Electrical Connection
w/o code = solenoid connector not supplied
C1 = with plug-in connector PG  for 2 V DC
CA = one connector-socket M2 (standard) for integrated electronics
CB = two connector-sockets M2 (second connector for external emergency stop and ramp on/off function)
(Plug-in connectors must be ordered separately, see page 3)
8 Modification
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TECHNICAL DATA
4
GENERAL x Type of unit Proportional pressure relief valve,
direct operated
x Design Seat valve